



## Electronic Payments and Statements (EPS)

### Key Points

- Medical providers participating in the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) Community Care Network (CCN) can sign up for EPS to receive their VA CCN payments and provider statements.
- EPS information for dental providers is located at [providers.logisticshealth.com](https://providers.logisticshealth.com).

### Overview

EPS help to speed up the practice's revenue cycle by delivering more payment options and reconciling VA CCN claim payments.

Enroll in EPS for VA CCN at [myservices.optumhealthpaymentservices.com](https://myservices.optumhealthpaymentservices.com). Use the Payer ID VACCN.

VA CCN providers have the ability to do the following, once enrolled in EPS:

- Receive claims payments by direct deposit five to seven days faster than with paper checks.
- Access provider remittance advice as an online PDF or 835 file.
- Receive email or text notification when payments are deposited to the designated account.
- View deposit amounts along with all remittance advice associated with each deposit.
- View or print remittance advice and post payments manually to your practice management system or auto-post using the 835 ERA file.